Air Conditioning and Refrigeration
>B< MaxiPro Technical Brochure
3
Join the Press Revolution
Over 110 years of innovation
Conex Bänninger specializes in providing fittings, valves and accessories
across the globe by offering innovative and versatile solutions. Since 1909,
Conex Bänninger has produced over 22 billion fittings and valves and has built

and Marine Use. Section 8 Vibration test.
UMC 2021 Universal Mechanical Code 2021.
UNS Unified Numbering System.
22
18. Frequently Asked Questions
1. How long is the Conex Bänninger business heritage?
Since 1909.
2. Where are the >B< MaxiPro fittings manufactured?
The products are manufactured in Europe.
3. Does >B< MaxiPro work on both hard and soft copper?
Yes, >B< MaxiPro is a press fitting system for use with hard,
half hard or annealed copper tube conforming to ASTM-B280
or ASTM-B88 type K or L. Mechanical joints shall not be used
on annealed temper copper tube in sizes larger than 7/8 inch
(22.2 mm) OD size per International Mechanical Code IMC and
3/4 inch nominal size per Uniform Mechanical Code (UMC).
*Please refer to >B< MaxiPro - Tube Compatibility Table, see
section 12.11.
4. Can you use >B< MaxiPro to press to aluminium, steel,
or stainless steel?
No, >B< MaxiPro is specifically designed for copper to
copper connections. Connecting to dissimilar metals can
cause corrosion issues that could cause a failure.
5. What is the warranty on >B< MaxiPro fittings?
The product has a fifteen (15) year limited warranty.
Please refer to full warranty terms see section 16.
6. What material is the O-ring made of?
The O-ring is manufactured from Hydrogenated Nitrile
Butadiene Rubber (HNBR).
7. What is the expected life of the O-ring in the system?
The O-ring is manufactured by Germany's leading producer
of O-rings. The expected life of the O-ring if used within the
product specifications for temperature and pressure is at least
25 years.
8. Are there any storage issues, including where the fittings
are stored in vehicles and exposed to extremes of high
or low temperature?
No, the product is not subject to degradation under normal
storage conditions. Provided it is kept in original packaging
and not exposed to direct sunlight for long periods. Please see
section 10.0 for details regarding fitting storage.
9. What refrigerants are compatible with >B< MaxiPro?
>B< MaxiPro is compatible for use with R-125, R-134a,
R-404A, R-407A, R-407C, R-407F, R-407H, R-410A, R-417A,
R-421A, R-422B, R-422D, R-427A, R-438A, R-448A, R-449A,
R-450A, R-452A, R-452C, R-507A, R-513A, R513B, R-515B,
R-718, R-424A, R-434A, R-437A, R-453A, R-456A, R-513,
Ethylene Glycol and HYCOOL 20.
 Note: >B< MaxiPro fittings are NOT suitable for R-717, R-723,
R-764, R-744, R-22 refrigerants.
Please check our website: https://conexbanninger.com/en-us/
for updates on the >B< MaxiPro range.
10. What oils are approved for use with >B< MaxiPro?
>B< MaxiPro is approved for use with POE, PVE, PAO, AB
and MO. The O-ring has been tested successfully with PAG oil
however PAG oil should not be used with copper systems due
to potential for corrosion of the copper material.
11. If a fitting leaks on installation, can you braze the fitting
rather than cutting out the joint and having to replace
missing tube?